#### ORDINANCE NO. 22-51

### Township of Neptune

### County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on the 22nd day of December, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at <u>www.neptunetownship.org</u>.

## **ORDINANCE NO. 22-51**

An Ordinance to Further Amend and Supplement the Land Development Ordinance of the Township Of Neptune by Defining and Regulating Cannabis Class Uses

Explanatory Statement: This ordinance updates the hours of operation allowed for Cannabis Class 5 Businesses.

#### ORDINANCE NO. 22-52

Township of Neptune

County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on the 12th day of December, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at <u>www.neptunetownship.org</u>.

### **ORDINANCE NO. 22-52**

Ordinance Amending Neptune Township Code, Chapter XI, Entitled "Buildings and Housing"

Explanatory Statement: This ordinance establishes the regulations for Lead Paint Hazards and Rental Properties by identifying the scope and purpose, fees, inspection requirements, exceptions, compliance and penalties.

#### ORDINANCE NO. 22-54

### Township of Neptune

### County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on the 12th day of December, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at <u>www.neptunetownship.org</u>.

## **ORDINANCE NO. 22-54**

An Ordinance to Amend and Supplement Chapter IV, Section 4-20 Entitled "Garage Sales"

Explanatory Statement: This ordinance amends Section 4-20 "Garage Sales" to amend the limits to number of permits issued to a calendar year rather than calculated by "within twelve months".

#### ORDINANCE NO. 22-55

### Township of Neptune

### County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on the 12th day of December, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at <u>www.neptunetownship.org</u>.

### **ORDINANCE NO. 22-55**

An Ordinance to Amend and Supplement Chapter IV, Section 4-3 Entitled "General Requirements for Mercantile Registration"

Explanatory Statement: This ordinance amends Section 4-3 "General Requirements for Mercantile Registration" to add "Business Insurance Registry" which requires filing proof of insurance with mercantile registration applications pursuant to the requirements of S-1368

# TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

# NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

# **ORDINANCE NO. 22-50**

Ordinance Authorizing Acceptance Of Deed Of Dedication With Regard To Block 5303, Lots 2, 3 And 4 On The Tax Map Of The Township Of Neptune, South Riverside Drive, From Shark River Hills Estates To Township Of Neptune

Approved on First Reading: November 14, 2022 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: November 28, 2022

Gabriella Siboni

Municipal Clerk

# TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF SOLICITATION OF PROPOSALS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that the Township of Neptune is accepting proposals for the provision of the following professional services to the Township of Neptune during the year 2023:

### **General Professional Services**

• Municipal Court Judge

The Township seeks to appoint qualified individuals to the referenced positions through a fair and open process for the year 2023.

All proposals shall be submitted to Gabriella Siboni, Neptune Township Clerk, 25 Neptune Blvd. Neptune, NJ 07753, **no later than December 22, 2022 by 10:00AM.** Proposals are being solicited through a fair and open process in accordance with N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4 et seq and N.J.S.A 40A:11-4.3,4.4& 4.5. A copy of the proposal document may be obtained at the Office of the Neptune Township Clerk, 25 Neptune Blvd. Neptune, NJ 07753 or requested through e-mail to <u>clerk@neptunetownship.org</u> during normal business hours.

Gabriella Siboni, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk